A, if such costs are incurred in compliance with this Agreement and with the consent of the County's 
Housing and Supportive Services Department. 

ARTICLE III. CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT 

For its performance under this Agreement, the Subrecipient will receive Federal CDBG funds 
from the County in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Three Thousand and NO/100 Dollars 
($33,000.00), hereinafter referred to as "Grant Funds" or "CDBG Funds". Payment for services shall be 
limited to the scope described in Exhibit A. 

ARTICLE IV. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT 

Except as otherwise provided herein, this Agreement may be terminated by either party in